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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Abbott Laboratories Employess PAC 
100 Abbott Park Rd 
North Chicago, IL 60064

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Chicago, IL

05/22/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Amerigroup 
4425 Corporation Lane 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.PAC/ Medicare Insurer 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/22/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Bennett, Carlton  
120 South Lynnhaven Road 
100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.Bennett and Zydron 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/09/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Cottrell, Benjimen  
1531 Blanford Cir 
Norfolk, VA 23505

1.Cottrell LCc 
2.Construction 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/09/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Decker, Cardon, Thomas, Weintraub, and 
Neskis, P.C. 
109 East Main Street 
200 

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Nofolk, VA

05/09/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Diageo North America Inc 
801 Main Avenue 
Norwalk, CT 06851

1. 
2.Alcoholic Beverages 
3.Norwalk, CT

05/01/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Hirschbiel, Paul  
1800 Eden Way 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/09/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Holland, Clancy  
4328 Sandy Bay Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/09/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Lily, Edward  
229 W Bute St 
700 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Sentara Internal Medicine Services 
2.Doctor 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/09/2012 $200.00 $200.00

Mcguire Woods 
101 West Main Street 
9000 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Law 
3.Richmond, VA

05/09/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Mcleod, Melissa  
1324 Debree Ave 
Norfolk, VA, VA 23517

1.Childrens Specialty Group 
2.Doctor 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/09/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Medical Society of Virginia PAC 
2924 Emerywood Parkway 
Suite 300 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

05/22/2012 $7,500.00 $7,683.71
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor
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1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

National Shooting Sports Foundation 
11 Mille Hill Road 
Newtown, CT 06470

1. 
2.Promote sports in which one shoots a gun. 
3.Newtown, CT

01/30/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Northam, Ralph S 
601 Childrens Lane 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.Childrens Specialty Group 
2.Pediatric Neurologist 
3.Norfolk, VA

03/12/2012 $2,497.60 $2,497.60

Northam, Ralph S 
601 Childrens Lane 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.Childrens Specialty Group 
2.Pediatric Neurologist 
3.Norfolk, VA

04/19/2012 $49.30 $2,546.90

Northam, Ralph S 
601 Childrens Lane 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.Childrens Specialty Group 
2.Pediatric Neurologist 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/03/2012 $91.96 $2,638.86

Ransone, Sterling  
P.O. Box 711 
Cobbs Creek, VA 23035

1.Riverside Fishing Bay Family Practice 
2.Doctor 
3.Deltaville, VA

05/22/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Reed Smith PAC 
901 East Byrd Street 
1700 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law 
3.Richmond, VA

05/09/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Republic Services 
18800 North Allied way 
Phoenix, AZ 85054

1. 
2.Waste Services 
3.Phoenix, AZ

01/06/2012 $550.00 $550.00

Stallings, Moody  
2101 Parks Avenue 
801 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Stallings, Bush & Randall PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/09/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Strickler, Matthew  
2496 Jacobia Lane 
Cape charles, VA 23310

1.Virginia Senate 
2.Legislative Aide 
3.Norfolk, VA

04/19/2012 $120.00 $120.00

Veterinarians Political Action Committee 
3801 Westerre Parkway 
Suite D 
Henrico, VA 23233

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Henrico, VA

05/22/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Association for Home Care and 
Hospice 
8001 Franklin Farms Drive 
suite 110 

1. 
2.Trade Group/ PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

05/22/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Chapter American Academy of 
Pediatrics 
2201 West Broad st 
suite 205 

1. 
2.Pediatric specialist trade group 
3.Richmond, VA

01/30/2012 $750.00 $750.00

2 of 11



Northam For Senate (CC-12-01303) Reporting Period: 01/01/2012 Through: 06/30/2012
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Virginia Healthcare Association 
2112 W. Laburnum Ave 
206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Trade Group 
3.Richmond, VA

05/09/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Healthcare Association 
2112 W. Laburnum Ave 
206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Trade Group 
3.Richmond, VA

05/22/2012 $750.00 $1,250.00

Virginia Hospitality and Travel Association Inc 
2101 Libbie Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Trade group 
3.Richmond, VA

01/30/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association 
701 East Franklin Street 
706 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Trade Group 
3.Richmond, VA

05/22/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Society of Anesthesiologists 
2209 Dickens Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Trade Group 
3.Richmond, VA

05/22/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia State Police Association 
6944 Forest Hill Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Trade Group 
3.Richmond, VA

05/22/2012 $150.00 $150.00

VPTA-PAC 
11907 Henderson Ct 
Clifton, VA 20124

1. 
2.Physical Therapist 
3.Clifton Virginia

05/21/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Wawa 
260 W. Baltimore Pike 
Wawa, PA 19063

1. 
2."Convenience" stores 
3.Wawa, Pennsylvannia

01/30/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Zeisburg, Fritz  
6899 Hunt Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23518

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/09/2012 $150.00 $150.00

Zydron, John  
120 South Lynnhaven Road 
100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.Bennett and Zydron 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/09/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $21,808.86
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Medical Society of Virginia PAC 
2924 Emerywood Parkway 
Suite 300 
Richmond, VA 23294

1.  
2. PAC 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. IN Kind 
5. Actual Cost

05/22/2012 $183.71 $183.71

Total This Period $183.71
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Matt, Strickler  
2496 Jacobia Ln 
Cape Charles, VA 23310

Matt stipend Ralph 
Northam 01/12/2012 $1,000.00

United States Postal Service 
7712 Granby Street 
Norfolk, VA 23505

PO Box Matthew 
Strickler 01/18/2012 $410.00

Treasurer Of Virginia 
101 North 14th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking Matthew 
Strickler 01/19/2012 $138.00

Hampton Roads Sanitation District 
1440 Air Rail Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

Trash and Water Matthew 
Strickler 02/07/2012 $188.00

Strickler, Matthew  
2496 Jacobia Ln 
Cape Charles, VA 23310

Stipend Ralph 
Northam 02/13/2012 $1,000.00

Strickler, Matthew  
2496 Jacobia Ln 
Cape Charles, VA 23310

Stipend Ralph 
Northam 03/13/2012 $1,000.00

Strickler, Matthew  
2496 Jacobia Ln 
Cape Charles, VA 23310

Stipend Ralph 
Northam 04/13/2012 $1,000.00

Verizon Wireless 
P.O. Box 1100 
Albany, NY 12250

Phones Ralph 
Northam 04/28/2012 $1,012.67

Ford, Jay  
PO box 77 
Quinby, VA 23423

Stipend Ralph 
Northam 05/03/2012 $1,000.00

NGP/ VAN 
1101 15th Street, NW 
500 
Washington D.C., VA 20005

Voter file Software Jay Ford 05/15/2012 $525.00

Ford, Jay  
PO box 77 
Quinby, VA 23423

Stipend/ Reimbursement Ralph 
Northam 06/03/2012 $1,139.83

Total This Period $8,413.50
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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No Schedule F results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 34 $21,808.86

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $183.71

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 23 $1,629.18

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 58 $23,621.75

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $183.71

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $8,413.50

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $8,597.21

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $17,717.00

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $23,621.75

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $23,621.75

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $41,338.75

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$8,597.21

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $8,597.21

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $32,741.54

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $17,717.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $23,621.75

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $23,621.75

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $41,338.75

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$8,597.21

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $8,597.21

29. Ending Balance $32,741.54

11 of 11


